1Calchip Electronics, INC. www.calchipelectronics.com
59 Steamwhistle Drive, Ivyland, PA. 18974 Phone: (215) 942-8900 Fax (215) 942-6800
Introduces two new
High Q products
GHQ Series = High Q
GUQ Series = Ultra High Q
2
H

T=7” reeled
GUQ 10 CG 101 J 250 N T
HOW TO ORDER
SIZE
02=0201
04=0402
10=0603
21=0805
T = 7" reel
TD = 13 reel
Calchip Ultra-high Q/Low ESR (GUQ-MLCC)
4
c.c. Pure Cu terminationPure Cu termination
a.a. CuCu--cofirable microwavecofirable microwave
dielectricdielectric
b.b. Pure Cu innerPure Cu inner--electrodeelectrode
d.d. High performanceHigh performance
inner pattern designinner pattern design
e.e. BME/Cu thermalBME/Cu thermal
treatment processtreatment process
Core-technology of GUQ-MLCC
5

 Advanced InnerAdvanced Inner--electrode pattern design:electrode pattern design:
 Novel BMENovel BME--Cu processCu process
Copper electrode co-firable Ba-Ti-O microwave material
& its additives recipe
Floating inner-electrode placement of MLCC
Modified T-type inner-electrode placement of MLCC
Precise capacitance control by electrode design of MLCC
Advanced Floating inner-electrode placement of MLCC
Novel BME process of MLCC Manufacture with
copper electrode
Creativeness of CCE GUQ-MLCC
Copper co-firable dielectric recipe:
6

Product Inner-electrode Design Ceramic composition
Inner-electrode
composition
CCE-GUQ
1. L-shape electrode
2. Stress balance design
3. Low-ESR design (for low cap)
Ba-Ti-O system with
sintering aids*
(H2-free protection sintering)
Copper metal
Murata-GJM
1. Cap-modified variable design
Ca-Zr-O system with
Mn doped
(H2 reduction sintering)
Copper metal
Creativeness of GUQ (Design & Material)
Product comparison (Calchip GUQ-type vs. Murata GJM-type)
7

Slurry makingSlurry making Foil castingFoil casting InnerInner--electrodeelectrode
printingprinting
StackingStacking PressingPressing
Termination dippingTermination dipping TumblingTumbling SinteringSintering Binder burnBinder burn--offoff CuttingCutting
PlatingPlating TestTest PackagePackage
Creativeness of GUQ (Process)
Process flow of Calchip GUQ-MLCC
Calchip CU-cofiring process!!
8
Product Range of GUQ­MLCC
EIA size 0201 0402 0603 0805
Product GJM03       GUQ02     GJM15     GUQ04 GQM18                  GUQ10 GQM21                 GUQ21
TC COG/COH COG/COH COG COG COG COG COG COG
Rated
Volt.